

2019 DRAFTING REQUEST**Senate Amendment (SA-SB108)**

For: **Duey Stroebel (608) 266-7513** Drafter: **jkreye**
 By: **brian** Secondary Drafters:
 Date: **4/22/2019** May Contact:
 Same as LRB: **a0094**

Submit via email: **YES**
 Requester's email: **Sen.Stroebel@legis.wisconsin.gov**
 Carbon copy (CC) to: **joseph.kreye@legis.wisconsin.gov**

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Vacancies in local offices; change June 1 to May 1

Instructions:

See attached

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/1	jkreye 4/22/2019	kfollett 4/22/2019	mbarman 4/22/2019	mbarman 4/22/2019	

FE Sent For: **<END>**

Kreye, Joseph

From: Schaefer, Christopher
Sent: Monday, April 22, 2019 12:10 PM
To: Kreye, Joseph
Cc: Sikma, Brian
Subject: RE: Amendment to AB89

We give Senator Duey Stroebel's office to have a senate companion drafted.

Mr. Christopher Schaefer, M.A.
Legislative Assistant,
Office of Representative Rob Brooks
60th Assembly District
(608) 267-2369
Christopher.Schaefer@legis.wisconsin.gov

From: Kreye, Joseph <Joseph.Kreye@legis.wisconsin.gov>
Sent: Monday, April 22, 2019 9:01 AM
To: Schaefer, Christopher <Christopher.Schaefer@legis.wisconsin.gov>
Subject: Amendment to AB89

Good morning Christopher,

Attached is a preliminary version of an amendment I drafted for AB89 (vacancies in local offices) before the bill was introduced. I'll change this to an introducible version and send it out to you.

Joe

Joseph T. Kreye
Legal Services Manager
Legislative Reference Bureau
608 504-5857



State of Wisconsin
2019 - 2020 LEGISLATURE

20163/1
LRBa0094/1
JK:amn

Senate
ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT,
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 89
108
Senate

Today
4-22

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 3, line 3: delete “June” and substitute “June May”.
- 3 **2.** Page 4, line 3: after “or” insert “June”.
- 4 **3.** Page 4, line 5: delete “June” and substitute “May”.
- 5 **4.** Page 4, line 8: after “or” insert “June”.
- 6 **5.** Page 4, line 11: delete “June” and substitute “May”.
- 7 **6.** Page 6, line 8: delete “June” and substitute “June May”.

8 (END)